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Race 0  All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Category Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 33 Philip ATWILL Youth Men Madison Saracen 1:09.03 1:22.45 1:09.03 -

2 83 Josh LOWE Junior Men Madison/Saracen 718403 1:10.31 1:10.31 1.28

3 14 Sam JOHNSON Hard Tail NeedsASponsor/Org.com 1:10.71 1:37.32 1:10.71 1.68

4 6 Isaac MUNDY Hard Tail Identiti Flow Team 452024 1:12.93 1:12.93 3.90

5 36 Matt GOODE Youth Men 1:14.14 1:14.14 5.11

6 120 Dan HAINES Master Men Red Mist Racing 414231 1:14.30 1:35.27 1:14.30 5.27

7 173 Trevor HARVEY Veteran Men HarveyBoysRacing.com 1:14.38 1:44.69 1:14.38 5.35

8 48 Finn TENNANT Youth Men Wiggle 831755 1:14.83 1:14.83 5.80

9 4 Matthew JAMES Hard Tail 1:14.96 1:14.96 5.93

10 113 Anton COLOMBO Master Men 721757 1:15.00 1:15.00 5.97

11 13 Jack RAMSDALE Hard Tail 1:15.16 1:15.16 6.13

12 282 Pete ROBINSON Senior Men Pscycles/Cwumdown 453336 1:32.06 1:15.19 1:15.19 6.16

13 46 Scott ROBINSON Youth Men 1:15.31 1:15.31 6.28

14 22 Alistair WARRELL Juvenile Boys Dees Cycles 461267 1:15.84 1:34.12 1:15.84 6.81

15 34 Dan BROWN Youth Men 875582 1:16.23 1:16.23 7.20

16 151 Seb FROST Master Men RootsAndRain.com 439195 1:16.49 1:16.49 7.46

17 43 Jordan MEADE Youth Men Mountain Trax RT 828945 1:17.44 1:17.44 8.41

18 39 Max JARMEY Youth Men 822022 1:17.54 1:17.54 8.51

19 5 Neil KEMP Hard Tail Team Adoniz 1:17.60 1:17.60 8.57

20 79 Chris KEEBLE-SMI Junior Men 448101 1:17.80 1:17.80 8.77

21 129 Tim KEMP Master Men 1:17.84 1:17.84 8.81

22 3 Gary CHANDLER Hard Tail Bell Ray 1:18.11 1:39.53 1:18.11 9.08

23 69 James AVEIL Junior Men Slam Cycles 831061 1:18.17 1:35.75 1:18.17 9.14

24 297 Harry MALLOY Expert/Elite 2:11.23 1:18.31 1:18.31 9.28

25 94 Michael O'BRIEN Junior Men 1:18.38 1:29.15 1:18.38 9.35

26 296 John HOLBROOK Expert/Elite 1:18.54 1:42.23 1:18.54 9.51

27 80 Dave KYNASTON Junior Men K9/J-Tech/The Bike Shuttle 1:18.62 1:18.62 9.59

28 140 Tom SMITH Master Men 1:18.69 1:18.69 9.66

29 63 Harry PHILLIPS Junior Men HBROOK Racing 1:18.81 1:18.81 9.78

30 76 Dan INGRAM Junior Men Redmist Racing 716096 1:18.83 1:28.85 1:18.83 9.80

31 11 Mark PHILLPOTT Hard Tail 1:19.41 1:19.41 10.38

32 125 Andy HEIGHES Master Men 1:19.52 1:19.52 10.49

33 1 Dan BATESON Hard Tail 711695 1:19.94 1:19.94 10.91

34 292 Ben DEAKIN Expert/Elite Muc-Off/Primera/Royal Marin 1:19.99 1:32.67 1:19.99 10.96

35 119 Richard GILBERT Master Men 831808 1:20.10 1:20.10 11.07

36 137 Matthew ROE Master Men 1:20.23 1:20.23 11.20

37 126 Nigel HILLMAN Master Men Red Mist Racing 443778 1:21.01 1:21.01 11.98

38 197 Chris CHARLES Senior Men 721642 1:22.88 1:21.16 1:21.16 12.13

39 7 George OLLETT Hard Tail 1:21.21 1:21.21 12.18

40 115 Brunel EILIAZADE Master Men 1:21.27 1:21.27 12.24

41 158 Niall INGRAM Veteran Men Redmist Racing 461681 1:21.46 1:41.59 1:21.46 12.43

42 295 Nathan VIALS Expert/Elite Steve Peat Synd 706263 1:24.53 1:21.76 1:21.76 12.73

43 70 Alex BAKER Junior Men 1:21.82 1:21.82 12.79

44 123 Ben HARGREAVES Master Men IN8/FLCUK 466728 1:21.85 1:50.02 1:21.85 12.82

45 202 Nick CORNWELL Senior Men 1:21.88 1:21.88 12.85

46 144 Mark VOOGHT Master Men Reservoir Goats 1:22.14 1:34.46 1:22.14 13.11

47 152 Stuart GHITTENDO Master Men 1:22.21 1:22.21 13.18

48 12 Jordan LUNN Hard Tail 1:22.30 1:22.30 13.27

49 85 Fergus RYAN Junior Men Bikeplus 826095 1:22.33 DNF 1:22.33 13.30

50 2 Greg BROWN Hard Tail 1:22.40 1:22.40 13.37

51 35 Alex FRANK Youth Men Decade-Europe 721802 1:22.48 1:40.86 1:22.48 13.45

52 8 Sam MOURATSING Hard Tail 1:22.66 1:22.66 13.63

53 170 Tim WEBB Veteran Men Red Mist Racing 707876 1:22.84 1:54.67 1:22.84 13.81

54 75 Dan EVANS Junior Men Devinci/Haven Distribution 1:22.91 1:22.91 13.88

55 167 Richard SIMPSON Veteran Men Foes/Balfa/Iso2 414014 1:22.92 1:22.92 13.89

56 71 Joe BUCK Junior Men 717533 1:22.98 1:22.98 13.95

57 112 James CHARTERS Master Men 1:23.10 DNF 1:23.10 14.07

58 68 James ANDERSON Junior Men 715964 1:23.36 1:23.36 14.33

59 279 Glenroy MARTIN Senior Men 870781 1:23.49 1:36.97 1:23.49 14.46

60 177 Zoltan CSENDES Master Men 1:23.90 1:23.90 14.87

61 41 George KNIGHT Youth Men 831503 1:24.55 1:24.55 15.52

62 26 Martin SHIPMAN Senior Men 468715 1:53.34 1:24.62 1:24.62 15.59

63 299 Gary DRAKE Expert/Elite Propain/sixpack 452344 1:24.68 1:24.68 15.65

64 278 James WEAMES Senior Men 1:25.67 1:24.75 1:24.75 15.72

65 191 Richard BROOM Senior Men Clump Racing 1:24.95 1:24.95 15.92

66 42 Bertie KNIGHT Youth Men 833394 1:24.98 1:24.98 15.95

67 155 Mark FRANCIS Veteran Men 1:25.31 1:25.31 16.28
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68 223 Ben GILLETT Senior Men 1:31.13 1:25.36 1:25.36 16.33

69 84 Harry RHYS Junior Men Bike Plus 832320 1:25.37 DNF 1:25.37 16.34

70 73 Tom COADY Junior Men 1:25.43 1:25.43 16.40

71 130 Andy KEYS Master Men 1:25.57 1:25.57 16.54

72 141 Cristian TOMLINS Master Men K9-Supernova Cycles 1:25.64 1:25.64 16.61

73 134 Scott MOREHOUSE Master Men 1:25.65 1:25.65 16.62

74 55 Albert HARVEY Youth Men HarveyBoysRacing.com 1:25.75 1:27.25 1:25.75 16.72

75 9 Paul McGRATH Hard Tail 1:25.86 1:25.86 16.83

76 150 Tom SINGLETON Master Men 1:26.00 1:26.00 16.97

77 138 Thomas ROUND Master Men RAF 1:27.12 1:52.97 1:27.12 18.09

78 257 Jack RAMSDALE Senior Men 723110 1:27.20 1:29.16 1:27.20 18.17

79 171 Marck PHILPOTT Veteran Men 1:27.23 1:27.23 18.20

80 132 Rhodri LUFF Master Men 1:27.35 1:27.35 18.32

81 190 Matthew BOURNE Senior Men 1:27.51 1:43.89 1:27.51 18.48

82 103 Gary HOLLOWAY Veteran Men 1:27.57 1:27.57 18.54

83 122 Lee HANDLEY Master Men 722421 1:27.60 1:27.60 18.57

84 196 Edward CHARLES Senior Men 839391 1:27.70 1:30.02 1:27.70 18.67

85 293 Jack GRAHAM Expert/Elite Propain Bike/Sixpack 442695 1:27.74 1:31.17 1:27.74 18.71

86 283 Liam SAINT Senior Men 1:31.04 1:27.83 1:27.83 18.80

87 143 Mark VASEY Master Men 1:27.84 1:27.84 18.81

88 19 Peter HUTCHINSON Juvenile Boys Wreckage Clothing/MX Prints 1:28.02 1:28.02 18.99

89 51 Christian WIECHE Youth Men 1:28.05 1:28.05 19.02

90 20 Connor LOW Juvenile Boys 1:28.11 1:28.11 19.08

91 18 George HOWARD-JO Juvenile Boys 1:28.18 2:15.15 1:28.18 19.15

92 52 Marcus WORMALD Youth Men Trailjunkies 839388 1:28.19 1:28.19 19.16

93 92 Sam WAKEFIELD Junior Men 1:28.20 1:57.97 1:28.20 19.17

94 166 Glen PEPPETT Veteran Men 724615 1:28.31 1:28.31 19.28

95 111 Michael CHAPMAN Master Men 1:28.58 1:28.58 19.55

96 253 Ewan PARKIN Senior Men 836131 1:28.62 1:28.62 19.59

97 285 Ollie SUPIOT Senior Men 1:28.80 1:53.54 1:28.80 19.77

98 127 Daniel HOLDEN Master Men 1:28.95 1:28.95 19.92

99 117 Jason FERREIRA Master Men Auto Dent Kent 1:29.10 1:29.10 20.07

100 93 Ben KOVAR Junior Men 1:29.25 1:29.25 20.22

101 294 Jason MORGAN Expert/Elite Wightmountain/Schwalbe 7157 1:29.32 1:30.11 1:29.32 20.29

102 163 Simon MOORE Veteran Men 1:29.35 1:29.35 20.32

103 186 Graham AYRIS Senior Men 1:29.48 1:29.48 20.45

104 290 Ben Senior Men Beeline Cycles 1:29.73 1:29.73 20.70

105 200 Chris COCKRILL Senior Men 831462 1:29.88 1:29.88 20.85

106 106 Mark BELL Master Men Brake For Borders 835204 1:30.05 1:30.05 21.02

107 56 Sebastian STORLO Youth Men 1:30.06 1:30.06 21.03

108 49 William USHERWOO Youth Men 1:30.17 1:30.17 21.14

109 273 Pete WARNER Senior Men FLCUK Trole Industries 1:30.17 1:37.60 1:30.17 21.14

110 78 Jono JONES Junior Men Transition Bikes/Dakine/Kal 1:30.19 1:30.19 21.16

111 74 Chris DOUTRE Junior Men 825081 1:30.25 1:30.25 21.22

112 37 Toby HARLOW Youth Men 1:30.39 1:30.39 21.36

113 269 Gareth WESTON Senior Men 707182 2:07.16 1:30.43 1:30.43 21.40

114 66 Ian WARBY Master Men Firecrest MTB 1:30.57 1:30.57 21.54

115 86 Freddy SELLWOOD Junior Men 1:31.09 3:47.95 1:31.09 22.06

116 142 David VASEY Master Men 1:31.16 1:31.16 22.13

117 204 Ali COURTNEY Senior Men 833231 1:44.43 1:31.45 1:31.45 22.42

118 87 Lee SIMS Junior Men Biketart.Com 831062 1:31.69 1:31.69 22.66

119 193 Chris BROWN Senior Men 1:31.94 1:31.94 22.91

120 231 Jamie HEXT Senior Men 828661 DNF 1:31.96 1:31.96 22.93

121 124 Jim HARVEY Master Men Royal Air Force CC 1:32.31 1:32.31 23.28

122 96 Oliver SCALE Junior Men 1:32.42 DNF 1:32.42 23.39

123 265 Nigel STANLEY Senior Men 1:32.56 1:38.33 1:32.56 23.53

124 133 Andrew MacMILLAN Master Men RAF 1:32.61 1:32.61 23.58

125 135 Simon GLASSMAN Master Men Reservoir Goats DH 1:32.78 1:32.78 23.75

125 198 Ian CHURCHILL Senior Men RAF 724410 1:32.78 1:32.78 23.75

127 164 Stephen PARKER Veteran Men 1:32.83 1:32.83 23.80

128 153 Nick EVERARD Veteran Men 1:32.88 1:32.88 23.85

129 21 D THORNTON Juvenile Boys 1:33.31 1:33.31 24.28

130 262 Andrew SALTON Senior Men 1:33.58 1:33.58 24.55

131 254 Lewis PENDLE Senior Men I-Team 716139 1:40.58 1:34.03 1:34.03 25.00

132 185 Sam AUSTEN Senior Men 1:34.08 1:34.08 25.05

133 128 Mike JOSEPH Master Men Moose Cycles 1:34.39 1:34.39 25.36

134 298 Adam PRICE Expert/Elite 462427 1:35.58 1:34.39 1:34.39 25.36

135 97 Guy HIPWELL Junior Men 1:35.84 1:34.53 1:34.53 25.50

136 227 Alex HAMMOND Senior Men 834008 1:34.88 1:34.88 25.85

137 15 Thomas DAVIES Juvenile Boys 1:35.03 1:35.03 26.00

138 206 Kit DAVISON Senior Men 1:35.07 1:35.07 26.04

139 10 Nick MANNING Hard Tail 1:35.47 1:35.47 26.44

140 229 Darrel HARRIS Senior Men Kontour 1:35.52 1:35.52 26.49

141 274 Brian ANDERSON Senior Men Army 1:45.35 1:35.64 1:35.64 26.61

142 160 Mark JAMES Veteran Men Reservoir Goats DH 1:35.71 1:35.71 26.68
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143 281 Mathew KOVAR Senior Men 468755 1:35.82 1:35.82 26.79

144 272 Peter TREVIS-BEL Senior Men FLCUK Trole Industries 8710 1:41.17 1:35.84 1:35.84 26.81

145 252 Samuel MORRIS Senior Men 838003 1:36.35 1:36.35 27.32

146 139 Krzysztof SKRZYN Master Men 1:36.43 1:36.43 27.40

147 174 Paul Veteran Men 1:36.44 1:36.44 27.41

148 189 Jamie BERRY Senior Men JBR 1:36.45 1:49.64 1:36.45 27.42

149 16 Louis EVANS Juvenile Boys 1:37.19 2:06.91 1:37.19 28.16

150 38 Matt INGRAM Youth Men 1:37.34 2:19.41 1:37.34 28.31

151 240 Josh LANE Senior Men 449274 2:18.27 1:38.74 1:38.74 29.71

152 181 Grant NEFDT Master Men 1:38.88 1:38.88 29.85

153 209 Dan DOWNEY Senior Men 1:38.95 1:38.95 29.92

154 157 Jonathan HOY Veteran Men 1:39.55 1:39.55 30.52

155 268 Jake WARD Senior Men 44 Racing 462639 1:43.48 1:39.67 1:39.67 30.64

156 114 Barrie DIXON Master Men 403949 1:39.90 1:39.90 30.87

157 57 Adam KIRKLAND Youth Men AKirkland 1:39.93 1:39.93 30.90

158 121 Phil HAMMILL Master Men 1:40.37 1:40.37 31.34

159 182 Gareth KNOTT Master Men 1:40.42 6:10.83 1:40.42 31.39

160 178 Nicky BELTON Women 1:40.92 1:40.92 31.89

161 44 Harry MOORE Youth Men 1:41.03 1:41.03 32.00

162 289 Sam BOWELL Senior Men Rogate 1:41.05 1:42.32 1:41.05 32.02

163 266 James STAPLETON Senior Men 1:41.36 1:52.41 1:41.36 32.33

164 184 Ivan ADAMS Senior Men IXS 1:41.69 1:41.69 32.66

165 145 Tim WILCE Master Men 1:41.89 1:41.89 32.86

166 238 Tomas KUPSTYS Senior Men 1:42.01 1:42.01 32.98

167 159 Andrew JACQUES Veteran Men Team Kettle Of Fish 841898 1:42.06 1:42.06 33.03

168 208 Tom DOWIE Senior Men Outsourcery 440725 1:46.62 1:42.21 1:42.21 33.18

169 162 Gary MERRIMAN Veteran Men 1:42.90 1:42.90 33.87

170 148 Michael THOMAS Master Men 1:43.69 2:27.55 1:43.69 34.66

171 45 Aaron PARKER Youth Men 836260 1:44.38 1:44.38 35.35

172 236 Elliot KETT Senior Men 1:44.93 1:44.93 35.90

173 255 Justinas PIPINIS Senior Men 1:45.35 1:45.35 36.32

174 271 Richard YOCKNEY Senior Men Army DH Team 1:45.47 1:45.47 36.44

175 179 Jess GREAVES Women 1:45.55 1:45.55 36.52

176 131 Nick LARKIN Master Men 1:46.02 1:46.02 36.99

177 286 Brad HALE Senior Men 1:54.78 1:46.08 1:46.08 37.05

178 250 Aidan MERNAGH Senior Men 1:46.19 1:46.19 37.16

179 146 Chris WINFIELD Master Men 870008 1:46.31 1:46.31 37.28

180 233 Harry IVES Senior Men Aw Cycles 722837 1:46.51 1:46.51 37.48

181 161 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men 721401 1:46.75 1:46.75 37.72

182 205 Ben CRESSEY Senior Men 1:47.92 1:47.92 38.89

183 244 Daniel LOCKS Senior Men 1:48.23 1:48.23 39.20

184 214 Matthew ECCLESTO Senior Men 824779 1:48.38 1:48.38 39.35

185 192 Christopher BROO Senior Men 1:49.17 1:49.17 40.14

186 235 Paul KALWIK Senior Men 1:49.20 1:49.20 40.17

187 275 Jamie JOHNSTON Senior Men 1:54.42 1:49.62 1:49.62 40.59

188 95 Alex SCHILKE Junior Men 1:49.92 1:49.92 40.89

189 188 Kris BENSON Senior Men 873673 1:50.66 1:50.66 41.63

190 154 Dudley FORSYTH Veteran Men The-Management.Co.Uk 721932 1:51.14 1:51.23 1:51.14 42.11

191 149 Keith DUNCAN Master Men 1:52.57 1:52.57 43.54

192 228 Ronnie HANNAH Senior Men 1:52.77 2:14.40 1:52.77 43.74

193 237 Linas KUPSTYS Senior Men 1:52.99 1:52.99 43.96

194 199 James CLEWS Senior Men Www.Thebigorchard.Com 1:53.34 1:53.34 44.31

195 243 Andrew LOCHHEAD Senior Men RAF 723992 1:53.88 DNF 1:53.88 44.85

196 280 Brad SHEENAN Senior Men 422032 1:54.36 DNF 1:54.36 45.33

197 263 James SEAR Senior Men 3:31.19 1:54.42 1:54.42 45.39

198 284 Dom KNIGHT Junior Men DNF 1:55.82 1:55.82 46.79

199 249 Jack McHALE Senior Men 1:56.06 1:56.06 47.03

200 175 Jon GATES Master Men 1:56.24 1:56.24 47.21

201 251 David MOORHOUSE Senior Men 2:18.79 1:56.86 1:56.86 47.83

202 168 Mark TRURAN Veteran Men 1:58.15 2:50.29 1:58.15 49.12

203 234 Gareth JONES Senior Men Mythic/Freeborn/Drift MTB 1:58.48 1:58.48 49.45

204 242 Nick LEWIS Senior Men 2:00.13 2:00.13 51.10

205 222 Ollie GAMLIN Senior Men 2:00.71 2:00.71 51.68

206 165 Martin PARSONS Veteran Men 2:01.23 2:01.23 52.20

207 210 James DOWNEY Senior Men 2:02.03 2:02.03 53.00

208 203 Jamie CORSBY Senior Men Royal Air Force 2:02.31 2:15.39 2:02.31 53.28

209 195 Filipe CASTRO Senior Men 838723 2:02.49 2:02.49 53.46

210 53 Barney SORE Youth Men 2:03.64 2:03.64 54.61

211 147 Chris WRIGHT Master Men Angelz Air Conditioning 2:04.09 2:04.09 55.06

212 90 Charlie WRIGHT Junior Men Hbrook Racing 721499 2:04.80 2:04.80 55.77

213 232 Valentin ILIEV Senior Men 2:05.04 2:05.04 56.01

214 261 Sam ROGERS Senior Men 2:06.64 2:06.64 57.61

215 180 Steph KERR Women 2:07.43 2:07.43 58.40

216 213 Matt EBBRELL Senior Men 2:07.61 2:07.61 58.58

217 225 Phillip GOODRUM Senior Men Thetford MTB/Bike Art 2:08.83 2:08.83 59.80
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218 277 Bruno COSTA Senior Men 2:10.26 2:10.26 1:01.23

219 245 Delme LUFF Senior Men 2:10.72 2:10.72 1:01.69

220 220 Antonio FIORE Senior Men 839840 2:10.93 2:10.93 1:01.90

221 207 Ben DONALD Senior Men Royal Air Force 3:04.81 2:11.63 2:11.63 1:02.60

222 241 Gordon LEAROYD Senior Men RAF 2:13.23 2:13.23 1:04.20

223 259 Ray RICHARDS Senior Men 2:15.38 3:35.20 2:15.38 1:06.35

224 264 John SIMPSON Senior Men 3:37.41 2:16.89 2:16.89 1:07.86

225 218 Leon FALCONER Senior Men 2:19.01 2:19.01 1:09.98

226 212 Tom EBBRELL Senior Men 2:21.04 2:21.04 1:12.01

227 216 Daniel ENSTONE Senior Men Team Addiktion 2:23.61 2:23.61 1:14.58

228 211 Tom DUNCAN Senior Men 2:31.82 2:31.82 1:22.79

229 226 Etienne GRAY Senior Men 2:40.93 2:40.93 1:31.90

230 221 Matt FORSTER Senior Men Army DH Team 2:46.95 2:46.95 1:37.92

231 230 Oliver HEASLEY Senior Men 2:57.93 2:57.93 1:48.90

232 246 Tom MARTIENSSEN Senior Men 2:59.84 2:59.84 1:50.81

233 258 Paul READ Senior Men 3:00.44 3:00.44 1:51.41

234 215 Paul ENRIGHT Senior Men RAF 3:05.23 3:05.23 1:56.20

235 276 Beau HEWLET Senior Men 3:16.11 3:16.11 2:07.08

236 260 Ed ROBINSON Senior Men Red Stripe Racing 3:38.80 3:38.80 2:29.77

17 Harry GRIFFITHS Juvenile Boys DNF

40 Jack KLIMOWICZ Youth Men DNF

47 Joshua ROGERS Youth Men DNF

54 Will SHEARS Youth Men DNF

67 Will ALDERTON Junior Men DNF

81 Seb LAMMAS Junior Men DNF

88 Max SMITH Junior Men DNF

105 Luke BARKAWAY Master Men Bike Plus 831997 DNF

107 Jan BLAHUTA Master Men DNF

156 Liam GRIMES Veteran Men DNF

169 Tim UPSTON Veteran Men Army Cycling Union DNF

183 Emily HOLMES Women DNF

187 Harry BARNARD Senior Men AUMBC DNF

194 Joe CARTER Senior Men DNF

201 Steven COOPER Senior Men DNF

217 Will FAIRFULL Senior Men DNF

224 Sam GOODE Senior Men DNF

247 Andrew MASON Senior Men DNF

248 David MAWBY Senior Men DNF

256 Sam POTTER Senior Men Mountain Trax 454561 DNF

267 Joe STEVENS Senior Men Solent Cycles 829199 DNF

270 Richard WOOLWAY Senior Men DNF

Race 1  Hard Tail 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 14 Sam JOHNSON NeedsASponsor/Org.com 1:10.71 1:37.32 1:10.71 -

2 6 Isaac MUNDY Identiti Flow Team 452024 1:12.93 1:12.93 2.22

3 4 Matthew JAMES 1:14.96 1:14.96 4.25

4 13 Jack RAMSDALE 1:15.16 1:15.16 4.45

5 5 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:17.60 1:17.60 6.89

6 3 Gary CHANDLER Bell Ray 1:18.11 1:39.53 1:18.11 7.40

7 11 Mark PHILLPOTT 1:19.41 1:19.41 8.70

8 1 Dan BATESON 711695 1:19.94 1:19.94 9.23

9 7 George OLLETT 1:21.21 1:21.21 10.50

10 12 Jordan LUNN 1:22.30 1:22.30 11.59

11 2 Greg BROWN 1:22.40 1:22.40 11.69

12 8 Sam MOURATSING 1:22.66 1:22.66 11.95

13 9 Paul McGRATH 1:25.86 1:25.86 15.15

14 10 Nick MANNING 1:35.47 1:35.47 24.76

Race 2  Juvenile Boys Under 15

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 22 Alistair WARRELL Dees Cycles 461267 1:15.84 1:34.12 1:15.84 -

2 19 Peter HUTCHINSON Wreckage Clothing/MX Prints 1:28.02 1:28.02 12.18

3 20 Connor LOW 1:28.11 1:28.11 12.27

4 18 George HOWARD-JO 1:28.18 2:15.15 1:28.18 12.34

5 21 D THORNTON 1:33.31 1:33.31 17.47

6 15 Thomas DAVIES 1:35.03 1:35.03 19.19

7 16 Louis EVANS 1:37.19 2:06.91 1:37.19 21.35

17 Harry GRIFFITHS DNF
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Race 3  Youth Men 15-16

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 33 Philip ATWILL Madison Saracen 1:09.03 1:22.45 1:09.03 -

2 36 Matt GOODE 1:14.14 1:14.14 5.11

3 48 Finn TENNANT Wiggle 831755 1:14.83 1:14.83 5.80

4 46 Scott ROBINSON 1:15.31 1:15.31 6.28

5 34 Dan BROWN 875582 1:16.23 1:16.23 7.20

6 43 Jordan MEADE Mountain Trax RT 828945 1:17.44 1:17.44 8.41

7 39 Max JARMEY 822022 1:17.54 1:17.54 8.51

8 35 Alex FRANK Decade-Europe 721802 1:22.48 1:40.86 1:22.48 13.45

9 41 George KNIGHT 831503 1:24.55 1:24.55 15.52

10 42 Bertie KNIGHT 833394 1:24.98 1:24.98 15.95

11 55 Albert HARVEY HarveyBoysRacing.com 1:25.75 1:27.25 1:25.75 16.72

12 51 Christian WIECHE 1:28.05 1:28.05 19.02

13 52 Marcus WORMALD Trailjunkies 839388 1:28.19 1:28.19 19.16

14 56 Sebastian STORLO 1:30.06 1:30.06 21.03

15 49 William USHERWOO 1:30.17 1:30.17 21.14

16 37 Toby HARLOW 1:30.39 1:30.39 21.36

17 38 Matt INGRAM 1:37.34 2:19.41 1:37.34 28.31

18 57 Adam KIRKLAND AKirkland 1:39.93 1:39.93 30.90

19 44 Harry MOORE 1:41.03 1:41.03 32.00

20 45 Aaron PARKER 836260 1:44.38 1:44.38 35.35

21 53 Barney SORE 2:03.64 2:03.64 54.61

40 Jack KLIMOWICZ DNF

47 Joshua ROGERS DNF

54 Will SHEARS DNF

Race 4  Junior Men 17-18

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 83 Josh LOWE Madison/Saracen 718403 1:10.31 1:10.31 -

2 79 Chris KEEBLE-SMI 448101 1:17.80 1:17.80 7.49

3 69 James AVEIL Slam Cycles 831061 1:18.17 1:35.75 1:18.17 7.86

4 94 Michael O'BRIEN 1:18.38 1:29.15 1:18.38 8.07

5 80 Dave KYNASTON K9/J-Tech/The Bike Shuttle 1:18.62 1:18.62 8.31

6 63 Harry PHILLIPS HBROOK Racing 1:18.81 1:18.81 8.50

7 76 Dan INGRAM Redmist Racing 716096 1:18.83 1:28.85 1:18.83 8.52

8 70 Alex BAKER 1:21.82 1:21.82 11.51

9 85 Fergus RYAN Bikeplus 826095 1:22.33 DNF 1:22.33 12.02

10 75 Dan EVANS Devinci/Haven Distribution 1:22.91 1:22.91 12.60

11 71 Joe BUCK 717533 1:22.98 1:22.98 12.67

12 68 James ANDERSON 715964 1:23.36 1:23.36 13.05

13 84 Harry RHYS Bike Plus 832320 1:25.37 DNF 1:25.37 15.06

14 73 Tom COADY 1:25.43 1:25.43 15.12

15 92 Sam WAKEFIELD 1:28.20 1:57.97 1:28.20 17.89

16 93 Ben KOVAR 1:29.25 1:29.25 18.94

17 78 Jono JONES Transition Bikes/Dakine/Kal 1:30.19 1:30.19 19.88

18 74 Chris DOUTRE 825081 1:30.25 1:30.25 19.94

19 86 Freddy SELLWOOD 1:31.09 3:47.95 1:31.09 20.78

20 87 Lee SIMS Biketart.Com 831062 1:31.69 1:31.69 21.38

21 96 Oliver SCALE 1:32.42 DNF 1:32.42 22.11

22 97 Guy HIPWELL 1:35.84 1:34.53 1:34.53 24.22

23 95 Alex SCHILKE 1:49.92 1:49.92 39.61

24 284 Dom KNIGHT DNF 1:55.82 1:55.82 45.51

25 90 Charlie WRIGHT Hbrook Racing 721499 2:04.80 2:04.80 54.49

67 Will ALDERTON DNF

81 Seb LAMMAS DNF

88 Max SMITH DNF

Race 5  Master Men 30-39

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 120 Dan HAINES Red Mist Racing 414231 1:14.30 1:35.27 1:14.30 -

2 113 Anton COLOMBO 721757 1:15.00 1:15.00 0.70

3 151 Seb FROST RootsAndRain.com 439195 1:16.49 1:16.49 2.19

4 129 Tim KEMP 1:17.84 1:17.84 3.54

5 140 Tom SMITH 1:18.69 1:18.69 4.39

6 125 Andy HEIGHES 1:19.52 1:19.52 5.22

7 119 Richard GILBERT 831808 1:20.10 1:20.10 5.80

8 137 Matthew ROE 1:20.23 1:20.23 5.93

9 126 Nigel HILLMAN Red Mist Racing 443778 1:21.01 1:21.01 6.71

10 115 Brunel EILIAZADE 1:21.27 1:21.27 6.97

11 123 Ben HARGREAVES IN8/FLCUK 466728 1:21.85 1:50.02 1:21.85 7.55

12 144 Mark VOOGHT Reservoir Goats 1:22.14 1:34.46 1:22.14 7.84

13 152 Stuart GHITTENDO 1:22.21 1:22.21 7.91

14 112 James CHARTERS 1:23.10 DNF 1:23.10 8.80

15 177 Zoltan CSENDES 1:23.90 1:23.90 9.60

Timing and Results
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16 130 Andy KEYS 1:25.57 1:25.57 11.27

17 141 Cristian TOMLINS K9-Supernova Cycles 1:25.64 1:25.64 11.34

18 134 Scott MOREHOUSE 1:25.65 1:25.65 11.35

19 150 Tom SINGLETON 1:26.00 1:26.00 11.70

20 138 Thomas ROUND RAF 1:27.12 1:52.97 1:27.12 12.82

21 132 Rhodri LUFF 1:27.35 1:27.35 13.05

22 122 Lee HANDLEY 722421 1:27.60 1:27.60 13.30

23 143 Mark VASEY 1:27.84 1:27.84 13.54

24 111 Michael CHAPMAN 1:28.58 1:28.58 14.28

25 127 Daniel HOLDEN 1:28.95 1:28.95 14.65

26 117 Jason FERREIRA Auto Dent Kent 1:29.10 1:29.10 14.80

27 106 Mark BELL Brake For Borders 835204 1:30.05 1:30.05 15.75

28 66 Ian WARBY Firecrest MTB 1:30.57 1:30.57 16.27

29 142 David VASEY 1:31.16 1:31.16 16.86

30 124 Jim HARVEY Royal Air Force CC 1:32.31 1:32.31 18.01

31 133 Andrew MacMILLAN RAF 1:32.61 1:32.61 18.31

32 135 Simon GLASSMAN Reservoir Goats DH 1:32.78 1:32.78 18.48

33 128 Mike JOSEPH Moose Cycles 1:34.39 1:34.39 20.09

34 139 Krzysztof SKRZYN 1:36.43 1:36.43 22.13

35 181 Grant NEFDT 1:38.88 1:38.88 24.58

36 114 Barrie DIXON 403949 1:39.90 1:39.90 25.60

37 121 Phil HAMMILL 1:40.37 1:40.37 26.07

38 182 Gareth KNOTT 1:40.42 6:10.83 1:40.42 26.12

39 145 Tim WILCE 1:41.89 1:41.89 27.59

40 148 Michael THOMAS 1:43.69 2:27.55 1:43.69 29.39

41 131 Nick LARKIN 1:46.02 1:46.02 31.72

42 146 Chris WINFIELD 870008 1:46.31 1:46.31 32.01

43 149 Keith DUNCAN 1:52.57 1:52.57 38.27

44 175 Jon GATES 1:56.24 1:56.24 41.94

45 147 Chris WRIGHT Angelz Air Conditioning 2:04.09 2:04.09 49.79

105 Luke BARKAWAY Bike Plus 831997 DNF

107 Jan BLAHUTA DNF

Race 6  Veteran Men 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 173 Trevor HARVEY HarveyBoysRacing.com 1:14.38 1:44.69 1:14.38 -

2 158 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing 461681 1:21.46 1:41.59 1:21.46 7.08

3 170 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing 707876 1:22.84 1:54.67 1:22.84 8.46

4 167 Richard SIMPSON Foes/Balfa/Iso2 414014 1:22.92 1:22.92 8.54

5 155 Mark FRANCIS 1:25.31 1:25.31 10.93

6 171 Marck PHILPOTT 1:27.23 1:27.23 12.85

7 103 Gary HOLLOWAY 1:27.57 1:27.57 13.19

8 166 Glen PEPPETT 724615 1:28.31 1:28.31 13.93

9 163 Simon MOORE 1:29.35 1:29.35 14.97

10 164 Stephen PARKER 1:32.83 1:32.83 18.45

11 153 Nick EVERARD 1:32.88 1:32.88 18.50

12 160 Mark JAMES Reservoir Goats DH 1:35.71 1:35.71 21.33

13 174 Paul 1:36.44 1:36.44 22.06

14 157 Jonathan HOY 1:39.55 1:39.55 25.17

15 159 Andrew JACQUES Team Kettle Of Fish 841898 1:42.06 1:42.06 27.68

16 162 Gary MERRIMAN 1:42.90 1:42.90 28.52

17 161 Alex LAWLER 721401 1:46.75 1:46.75 32.37

18 154 Dudley FORSYTH The-Management.Co.Uk 721932 1:51.14 1:51.23 1:51.14 36.76

19 168 Mark TRURAN 1:58.15 2:50.29 1:58.15 43.77

20 165 Martin PARSONS 2:01.23 2:01.23 46.85

156 Liam GRIMES DNF

169 Tim UPSTON Army Cycling Union DNF

Race 7  Women 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 178 Nicky BELTON 1:40.92 1:40.92 -

2 179 Jess GREAVES 1:45.55 1:45.55 4.63

3 180 Steph KERR 2:07.43 2:07.43 26.51

183 Emily HOLMES DNF

Timing and Results
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Race 8  Senior Men 19-29

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 282 Pete ROBINSON Pscycles/Cwumdown 453336 1:32.06 1:15.19 1:15.19 -

2 197 Chris CHARLES 721642 1:22.88 1:21.16 1:21.16 5.97

3 202 Nick CORNWELL 1:21.88 1:21.88 6.69

4 279 Glenroy MARTIN 870781 1:23.49 1:36.97 1:23.49 8.30

5 26 Martin SHIPMAN 468715 1:53.34 1:24.62 1:24.62 9.43

6 278 James WEAMES 1:25.67 1:24.75 1:24.75 9.56

7 191 Richard BROOM Clump Racing 1:24.95 1:24.95 9.76

8 223 Ben GILLETT 1:31.13 1:25.36 1:25.36 10.17

9 257 Jack RAMSDALE 723110 1:27.20 1:29.16 1:27.20 12.01

10 190 Matthew BOURNE 1:27.51 1:43.89 1:27.51 12.32

11 196 Edward CHARLES 839391 1:27.70 1:30.02 1:27.70 12.51

12 283 Liam SAINT 1:31.04 1:27.83 1:27.83 12.64

13 253 Ewan PARKIN 836131 1:28.62 1:28.62 13.43

14 285 Ollie SUPIOT 1:28.80 1:53.54 1:28.80 13.61

15 186 Graham AYRIS 1:29.48 1:29.48 14.29

16 290 Ben Beeline Cycles 1:29.73 1:29.73 14.54

17 200 Chris COCKRILL 831462 1:29.88 1:29.88 14.69

18 273 Pete WARNER FLCUK Trole Industries 1:30.17 1:37.60 1:30.17 14.98

19 269 Gareth WESTON 707182 2:07.16 1:30.43 1:30.43 15.24

20 204 Ali COURTNEY 833231 1:44.43 1:31.45 1:31.45 16.26

21 193 Chris BROWN 1:31.94 1:31.94 16.75

22 231 Jamie HEXT 828661 DNF 1:31.96 1:31.96 16.77

23 265 Nigel STANLEY 1:32.56 1:38.33 1:32.56 17.37

24 198 Ian CHURCHILL RAF 724410 1:32.78 1:32.78 17.59

25 262 Andrew SALTON 1:33.58 1:33.58 18.39

26 254 Lewis PENDLE I-Team 716139 1:40.58 1:34.03 1:34.03 18.84

27 185 Sam AUSTEN 1:34.08 1:34.08 18.89

28 227 Alex HAMMOND 834008 1:34.88 1:34.88 19.69

29 206 Kit DAVISON 1:35.07 1:35.07 19.88

30 229 Darrel HARRIS Kontour 1:35.52 1:35.52 20.33

31 274 Brian ANDERSON Army 1:45.35 1:35.64 1:35.64 20.45

32 281 Mathew KOVAR 468755 1:35.82 1:35.82 20.63

33 272 Peter TREVIS-BEL FLCUK Trole Industries 8710 1:41.17 1:35.84 1:35.84 20.65

34 252 Samuel MORRIS 838003 1:36.35 1:36.35 21.16

35 189 Jamie BERRY JBR 1:36.45 1:49.64 1:36.45 21.26

36 240 Josh LANE 449274 2:18.27 1:38.74 1:38.74 23.55

37 209 Dan DOWNEY 1:38.95 1:38.95 23.76

38 268 Jake WARD 44 Racing 462639 1:43.48 1:39.67 1:39.67 24.48

39 289 Sam BOWELL Rogate 1:41.05 1:42.32 1:41.05 25.86

40 266 James STAPLETON 1:41.36 1:52.41 1:41.36 26.17

41 184 Ivan ADAMS IXS 1:41.69 1:41.69 26.50

42 238 Tomas KUPSTYS 1:42.01 1:42.01 26.82

43 208 Tom DOWIE Outsourcery 440725 1:46.62 1:42.21 1:42.21 27.02

44 236 Elliot KETT 1:44.93 1:44.93 29.74

45 255 Justinas PIPINIS 1:45.35 1:45.35 30.16

46 271 Richard YOCKNEY Army DH Team 1:45.47 1:45.47 30.28

47 286 Brad HALE 1:54.78 1:46.08 1:46.08 30.89

48 250 Aidan MERNAGH 1:46.19 1:46.19 31.00

49 233 Harry IVES Aw Cycles 722837 1:46.51 1:46.51 31.32

50 205 Ben CRESSEY 1:47.92 1:47.92 32.73

51 244 Daniel LOCKS 1:48.23 1:48.23 33.04

52 214 Matthew ECCLESTO 824779 1:48.38 1:48.38 33.19

53 192 Christopher BROO 1:49.17 1:49.17 33.98

54 235 Paul KALWIK 1:49.20 1:49.20 34.01

55 275 Jamie JOHNSTON 1:54.42 1:49.62 1:49.62 34.43

56 188 Kris BENSON 873673 1:50.66 1:50.66 35.47

57 228 Ronnie HANNAH 1:52.77 2:14.40 1:52.77 37.58

58 237 Linas KUPSTYS 1:52.99 1:52.99 37.80

59 199 James CLEWS Www.Thebigorchard.Com 1:53.34 1:53.34 38.15

60 243 Andrew LOCHHEAD RAF 723992 1:53.88 DNF 1:53.88 38.69

61 280 Brad SHEENAN 422032 1:54.36 DNF 1:54.36 39.17

62 263 James SEAR 3:31.19 1:54.42 1:54.42 39.23

63 249 Jack McHALE 1:56.06 1:56.06 40.87

64 251 David MOORHOUSE 2:18.79 1:56.86 1:56.86 41.67

65 234 Gareth JONES Mythic/Freeborn/Drift MTB 1:58.48 1:58.48 43.29

66 242 Nick LEWIS 2:00.13 2:00.13 44.94

67 222 Ollie GAMLIN 2:00.71 2:00.71 45.52

68 210 James DOWNEY 2:02.03 2:02.03 46.84

69 203 Jamie CORSBY Royal Air Force 2:02.31 2:15.39 2:02.31 47.12

70 195 Filipe CASTRO 838723 2:02.49 2:02.49 47.30

71 232 Valentin ILIEV 2:05.04 2:05.04 49.85

72 261 Sam ROGERS 2:06.64 2:06.64 51.45

73 213 Matt EBBRELL 2:07.61 2:07.61 52.42

Timing and Results
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74 225 Phillip GOODRUM Thetford MTB/Bike Art 2:08.83 2:08.83 53.64

75 277 Bruno COSTA 2:10.26 2:10.26 55.07

76 245 Delme LUFF 2:10.72 2:10.72 55.53

77 220 Antonio FIORE 839840 2:10.93 2:10.93 55.74

78 207 Ben DONALD Royal Air Force 3:04.81 2:11.63 2:11.63 56.44

79 241 Gordon LEAROYD RAF 2:13.23 2:13.23 58.04

80 259 Ray RICHARDS 2:15.38 3:35.20 2:15.38 1:00.19

81 264 John SIMPSON 3:37.41 2:16.89 2:16.89 1:01.70

82 218 Leon FALCONER 2:19.01 2:19.01 1:03.82

83 212 Tom EBBRELL 2:21.04 2:21.04 1:05.85

84 216 Daniel ENSTONE Team Addiktion 2:23.61 2:23.61 1:08.42

85 211 Tom DUNCAN 2:31.82 2:31.82 1:16.63

86 226 Etienne GRAY 2:40.93 2:40.93 1:25.74

87 221 Matt FORSTER Army DH Team 2:46.95 2:46.95 1:31.76

88 230 Oliver HEASLEY 2:57.93 2:57.93 1:42.74

89 246 Tom MARTIENSSEN 2:59.84 2:59.84 1:44.65

90 258 Paul READ 3:00.44 3:00.44 1:45.25

91 215 Paul ENRIGHT RAF 3:05.23 3:05.23 1:50.04

92 276 Beau HEWLET 3:16.11 3:16.11 2:00.92

93 260 Ed ROBINSON Red Stripe Racing 3:38.80 3:38.80 2:23.61

187 Harry BARNARD AUMBC DNF

194 Joe CARTER DNF

201 Steven COOPER DNF

217 Will FAIRFULL DNF

224 Sam GOODE DNF

247 Andrew MASON DNF

248 David MAWBY DNF

256 Sam POTTER Mountain Trax 454561 DNF

267 Joe STEVENS Solent Cycles 829199 DNF

270 Richard WOOLWAY DNF

Race 9  Expert/Elite 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 297 Harry MALLOY 2:11.23 1:18.31 1:18.31 -

2 296 John HOLBROOK 1:18.54 1:42.23 1:18.54 0.23

3 292 Ben DEAKIN Muc-Off/Primera/Royal Marin 1:19.99 1:32.67 1:19.99 1.68

4 295 Nathan VIALS Steve Peat Synd 706263 1:24.53 1:21.76 1:21.76 3.45

5 299 Gary DRAKE Propain/sixpack 452344 1:24.68 1:24.68 6.37

6 293 Jack GRAHAM Propain Bike/Sixpack 442695 1:27.74 1:31.17 1:27.74 9.43

7 294 Jason MORGAN Wightmountain/Schwalbe 7157 1:29.32 1:30.11 1:29.32 11.01

8 298 Adam PRICE 462427 1:35.58 1:34.39 1:34.39 16.08

Race 10  Royal Air Force Combined

Pos Bib Name Category Sponsor/Org BC Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Result Margin

1 48 Finn TENNANT Youth Men Wiggle 831755 1:14.83 1:14.83 -

2 292 Ben DEAKIN Expert/Elite Muc-Off/Primera/Royal Marin 1:19.99 1:32.67 1:19.99 5.16

3 138 Thomas ROUND Master Men RAF 1:27.12 1:52.97 1:27.12 12.29

4 124 Jim HARVEY Master Men Royal Air Force CC 1:32.31 1:32.31 17.48

5 133 Andrew MacMILLAN Master Men RAF 1:32.61 1:32.61 17.78

6 198 Ian CHURCHILL Senior Men RAF 724410 1:32.78 1:32.78 17.95

7 274 Brian ANDERSON Senior Men Army 1:45.35 1:35.64 1:35.64 20.81

8 131 Nick LARKIN Master Men 1:46.02 1:46.02 31.19

9 188 Kris BENSON Senior Men 873673 1:50.66 1:50.66 35.83

10 149 Keith DUNCAN Master Men 1:52.57 1:52.57 37.74

11 243 Andrew LOCHHEAD Senior Men RAF 723992 1:53.88 DNF 1:53.88 39.05

12 175 Jon GATES Master Men 1:56.24 1:56.24 41.41

13 165 Martin PARSONS Veteran Men 2:01.23 2:01.23 46.40

14 203 Jamie CORSBY Senior Men Royal Air Force 2:02.31 2:15.39 2:02.31 47.48

15 261 Sam ROGERS Senior Men 2:06.64 2:06.64 51.81

16 207 Ben DONALD Senior Men Royal Air Force 3:04.81 2:11.63 2:11.63 56.80

17 241 Gordon LEAROYD Senior Men RAF 2:13.23 2:13.23 58.40

18 226 Etienne GRAY Senior Men 2:40.93 2:40.93 1:26.10

19 246 Tom MARTIENSSEN Senior Men 2:59.84 2:59.84 1:45.01

20 215 Paul ENRIGHT Senior Men RAF 3:05.23 3:05.23 1:50.40

169 Tim UPSTON Veteran Men Army Cycling Union DNF

Timing and Results
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